in the Register's office of the City and County of New 1 ork, and recorded on July 12, 
1887, at 9.15 a. in., the description in which deed is as 'allows: 

"Commencing at a point on the northerly side of One Hundred and Sixtieth street 
and Jumel terrace; thence running easterly and parallel with One Hundred and Sixty-
second street one hundred and fifty-two (152) feet and three and one-half (3%3) inches 
to the easterly corner of Edgecombe drive and One Hundred and Sixtieth street; thence 
northerly along Edgecombe drive three hundred and forty-three (343) feet and six and 
one-half (6Y2) inches to the southeasterly corner of One Hundred and Sixty-second 
street and Edgecombe drive; thence westerly along One Hundred and Sixty-second 
street one hundred and fifty-eight (158) feet and seven and one-half (7;) inches to 
the southwesterly corner of Jumel terrace and One Hundred and Sixty-second street; 
thence southerly along Jumel terrace three hundred and fifty -nine (359) feet and 
three and three-quarters (3A) inches to the northwesterly corner of Jumel terrace and 
One Hundred and Sixtieth street, the place of beginning. 

"Being part of the same premises which formerly belonged to Eliza B. Jumel, and 
which by her last will and testament she devised to George W.

[...]

for a site for a Borough Public Building. 

I also send you form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to in-
dicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
JAS. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of forty-
nine thousand five hundred dollars ($49.500), to provide means for the pur-
chase of premises located on the northeasterly corner of Stuyvesant place 
and South street, Borough of Richmond, for a Borough Public Building. 

Bt it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows.

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
forty-nine thousand five hundred dollars ($49,500), to provide means for the purchase 
of premises located on the northeasterly corner of Stuyvesant place and South street, 
Borough of Richmond, for a Borough Public Building, and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is

[...]

from contagious diseases; and when authority shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000), and the proceeds 
thereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 
-be and the same is hereby rescinded. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
September 2, 1903. 

Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-